e Services.	well I Janites . /	MALYDAN	01010		
-	. · v	Date &Timo C	completed .	Donoby	
7					
	ther, AlC thur)			, 1	
		M/110630	3-00	2102	120
I-Motor W/O	(Withle: OD Hart,	TP (brs)	. 90	14:2	7
I-Photo Uplos	nded .	1			A
Assessment/Su	rvey Report			-2783	
1		Owner/Witan			,
ment) sing and a manager		Yoli	Fext)
P. 6053.9	, INC(.)/Non-INC	().		
		Tel:	,)	
erlod: ()		-	.)	
	Dates,) -	
Note-Est Status (V		%; P: 21-799	%. P: 80-100	[4]	
Warranty: YES (<u> </u>			
000 () / 52, 000	() भागवास्ययम्दरगासम	CHURCH CONTROL OF THE	रामग्रहर भट	شخصتاب	entropias:
三人名印度	Programation and	HELL MANONE AND	BOTATE Y VALVA	7,713,11	
	ve & latinobita	cuy NO rotor o		. ,	
	10/ 1:70	wing Co. (·)
BI VIIS () / IN	DADAGO CHANDO CHO TOTO	TEXTS THE STATE OF	THE PROPERTY OF THE	ON CONTRACTOR	11,517,1
	以及特殊的	THUCKS WATCHES	THE PARTY AND	The state of the s	
)	-	·	- KV-SIE	
				7.	
3000] ()			VOLUME - SE	
		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	MARKA DEDAY	المن المراجعة
NGG TATAKAN PANA	ATAMES VALVE	ULIVASSYTTÄÄN	NAME	en de la company	
	N. B. H. K. V. L. K.			erion.	
	K 45/6/2016			erdin.	
(A) Secondo				en in	
(A) Secondo					
(A) Secondo					Market V
					reaction of the control of the contr
			rio tra		ALEUTA) V
	I) Alti Acaldent 3 DA Danwy 3 TV I Towling V	Georgia (2100)	THE COST	A POLICE A P	destay?
	DA Derroys Try Towled Pa () PT : Vellow-Th 5) PT : Vellow-Th 5) PT : Vellow-Th	Spering (330); Spering (310); Sperin	THE COST	With the William	inays) (
	1) Altr Academi 3) DA Danoys 3) TV: Youlouth 3) VT: Vollow-Th Foreign Hard () Tit: Ra-lange	the state of the s	THE COST	Wind Pi	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
	DAIU Academi DAIU Academi DAI Daive	the state of the s	110 Jun 1700) 210 Jun 1700) 210 Jun 1700 210 Ju	Wind Pi	ings) (
	DAIL Academy Tri Towler Vallout DAI Danwy Tri Towler Vallout Tri V	Cor/Tpl Allowenus	110 (110) 110 (110)		ALEGIS) (
	I) Altr Academic I) Altr Academic I) DA Demoyr I) Try Towling I) Pri Vellow-Th For plaining at () Tit; Ra-langue I) Nit I Uda DA + I) Nit Country Nit Country Nit Languit	Cor/TplAllowenus	110 Jin 1000 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 31		The Carlot
	I) Alt Abeldent I) Alt Abeldent I) DA I Derrey; I) PT I Yellows The Port Influent I) TI I Vellows The Port Influent I) TI I Vellows The Port Influent I) TI I Vellows The Port I Vellows The Port I Vellows The Port I Vellows The Influent I) HI I Vellows The Influent I HI I Vellows The I H	General (SJO) General (SJO) FOUR BURNEY FOUR BURNEY FOUR BURNEY FOUR STOREST Cor/Tpl Allowands Cordination (Finapositon	110 Jin 2500 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 3		
	I) Alt Abeldent I) Alt Abeldent I) DA I Derrey; I) PT I Yellows The Port Influent I) TI I Vellows The Port Influent I) TI I Vellows The Port Influent I) TI I Vellows The Port I Vellows The Port I Vellows The Port I Vellows The Influent I) HI I Vellows The Influent I HI I Vellows The I H	Solutions (SJO); Importing (S	110 Jin 2500 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 3		MINO HO
	Jeb description SAS c-Illing E-mail(tjub) I-Motor Clair I-Motor W/O I-Photo Uplo: Assetsment/Su Assetsment/Su Assetsment/Su Assetsment/Su Courtesy Car (Courtesy Car (Jeb description SAS c-Illing E-mail(spale star, Ale star) I-Motor Claim Form I-Motor W/O (winder OD star, I-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Survey Report Assis Report by Pax/Hand to criod; (Dates, Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20 Warranty: YHS ()/NO (2000 ()/52,000 () criod: () 1 To Courtesy Cur () ()	Job description SAS c-Illing E-mail(spale star, Ato star) I-Motor Claim Voran I-Motor W/O (White: OD star, 7P (tars) I-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Survey Report Asset Report by Pax/ Hand to Owner/Whate Tol: PloOSS G INC ()/ Non-INC Tel: criod: () Cover Type: (Dates, True Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79% Werranty: YES ()/NO () commutation strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of the VES ()/NO (); Towing Co: (Courtesy Car () Courtesy Car () Courtesy Car ()	SAS c-Illing E-inally(systes star, Ato star) I-Motor Claim Form I-Motor W/O (winds: OD star, TP (tar)) I-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Survey Report Assets ment/Survey Report Tot: Pex: Proceda: Proceda: Tot: Strict: Proceda: Pro	Jeb description SAS c-Illing E-mail(s) the star, Alo star) I-Motor Claim Form I-Motor W/O (Windo: OD 2 hrz, TP (tar)) I-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Survey Report Ass't Report by Pax/Hand to Oxmer(Winsta Tol: Peace Tol: Peace Tol: Peace Tol: OCSS G NC()/Non-INC() Tel:) Sriod: () Cover Type: () Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-100%] Werranty: YHS ()/NO() Oco ()/52,000 () Darmalion strictly Confidential & Strictly No refer of repolitor. er URGENTLY. strives ()/NO() : Towing Co: (Courtesy Car () Courtesy Car () Courtesy Car ()

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid,	WEITING A PERSONAL TRANSPORTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
18-19-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	12/10/2020 14:11
Date Of Accident	11/10/2020 16:45
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG BIDEFORD ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
But the state of the party of t	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLU3780J
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	YONG CHEE SENG
NRIC No	SXXXX934H
Email Address	CSYON1@HOTMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97698661
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-97698661
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	KIA
Model	FORTE K3-1.6 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5105252672-01
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	YONG CHEE SENG
NRIC No	SXXXX934H
Date Of Birth	06/03/1967
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	17/05/1985
Driving Experience	35 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-97698661
Fax Number	

OTHERS-97698661

CSYON1@HOTMAIL.COM

BLK 52 TELOK BLANGAH DRIVE Address

#13-34

100052 Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

2

NO

YES

NO.

1

NO

NO

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - MAJOR/MINOR RD

Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Postcode

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLP6053G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

BMW

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

TEO BEE HOON (ZHANG MEI YUN)

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX311E

Contact Number

92954730

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 12 10 2020

11:50

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 12 10 2020

11: 11

Reporting Centre Personnel's Senature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

3LF 6033G B
D"F1" driving out from Paragon Mall yellow when cars stop
before yellow Box
D" A" stop at center lane of Bifeford Rd, check Right
lane no car.
3) "A" check lost the star as all "
3) "A" check Left the stop car after yellow box are clear
The Cheat land and a little of the land and a
A Stop because B speeding through and squeeze
A" Stop because "B' speeding through and squeeze prose and brush "A" license plate off the vehicle
THE DUMPS OF THE PROPERTY OF T
6). B' after speed through a locall of al
Inducation of the state of the
T) "A" was slow Jenough to stop but "B" speed through
and scool ver left door. I speed through
some test pari.

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 12 10 2020

12213

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 12 10 2020

12=13

Reporting Centre Personne Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

AC	CIDENT DATE:	1,10	1020 (D	D/MM/YY	YY), TIME:(16.4	5)(HH:MM)
Loc	CATION: Bide	eford	Rd				
	I. DETAILS OF	VEHICLE	120				-
	a) VEHICLE	NUMBER:	SLU 3	780 J			S4 048
	b) INSURANC	CE COMPA	ANY: N'	TUC		~ × .	
42	CJPOLICY N		51057	5672	-01		
	d)POLICY TY	PE: (COM	PREHENSIVE	/ THIRD PA	SHIT / YES	D PARTY	CIDE & THEFT
	eJMAKE & M	ODEL:	KIA / F	ORTE	K3	D. P. P. C.	inco berriary
	f)TYPE:(SALC	ON / GOL	JPE / MPV /V	AN/LOR	RY / MOTO	PCYCLE	(OTHERS)
	g) VEHICLE C	ATEGORY	: (PRIVATE / 6	COMMERC	HAT / MOI	ORCYCL	FI .
*	h)PURPOSE (OF USING	AT ACCIDEN	TTIME: E	DORKIL	160	-1
100	I) ARE YOU C	LAIMING	INDER YOUR	OWN INS	IRANCE C	YES/NO!	
	IF NO, PLEA	SE STATE (HIRD PARTY	CLAIM / R	EPORTING	ONLY	
2	INSURED / PC	LICY HOL	DER				
	AJNAME:			SENE		MALE/	FEMALE
	b) NRIC/EIN/P	The second second second second		934H	CONT.	ACT: 9	7698661
	c)ADDRESS:_				TELOK	BLANG	AH DRIVE
390	·	SINGA		2200			
M 0 -	* CONTINUE T	O 3.d IF D	RIVER ALSO	POLICY HO	OLDER		
Ano of bassonds	DRIVER	20	N1				4:
(Including driver)	a)NAME:	AS	Above		2 000 000 persons	_(MALE /	FEMALE)
CIŽ	Office Triage	ASSPORT;_	-		CONTA	ACT:	
-17	c)ADDRESS:_					*	
	d)DATE OF BI	RTH-106	103,19	47 MDD/	1110000		
**	e)OCCUPATIO	N: HNDO	OR / OUTDO	OPI	MIM/IIII,		
3	FIDATE OF DE			17/05/19	785	8.6	
4.	WAS DRIVER	AN EMPL	OYEE OF TH			PANY?	VEST NO
	IF NO, RELAT						
5.	a) WEATHER C	ONDITION	(CLEAR / R.	AINING /	DIHERS	San State Constitution	
	b)ROAD SURFA	ACE: (DRY	/ WET / OTH				
6.	WAS ANYBODY	Y INJURED	DEST/NO)			W 80	242
7.	a)REPORTED TO						25
£2000 ::	IF YES, PLEASI		HICH POLICE	STATION;			
He of passinger	THIRD PARTY VE		CIPIONS			Date	1
1 - of passenger	a) VEHICLE N	UMBER:	SLP 6053		MODEL:	BMI	
Including driver)	c) NRIC/FIN/F	ASSECTION	STRIFE	HOUNT	ZHANG	CT: 929	1571720
(2)	THIRD PARTY VE		DISIS	oli e	_CONTA	CI: 72	D 4100
	d) VEHICLE N				_MODEL:		99022
No of passenger	al DRIVERS	STATE OF THE PARTY					
Including driver)	f) NRIC/FIN/P				CONTA	CI	
()			2//	Part Desilone			
!		000			nu nu		
	404				0.5		er com

email = Csyon 1 @ hotmail.com

Claim Handling

Claim Handling Accident MT/1106303				
Policy No.	\$105252672-01	Vehicle No.	41114444	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
Certificate No.	2113232072-02	YOURS INC.	5LU37801	GST Registra
Policyholder Name	YONG CHEE SENG			2.0
Product Code	PRIVATE CAR INSURANCE	Cover Type	40.000	Policyholder
Contact No.(Mobile)	97698661	Contact No.(Office)	drivo CLASSIC	Loading
Email Address	3137444	Special Remark		Contact No.
KFK	No Yes	CONTRACTOR MANAGEMENT	-27 800 -77 5000	eCode
NCD Protection	No.	TCA NCD Entitlement(%)	No Yes	eCode Reaso
Accident Details	140	NCD Entidement(%)	20	Private Hire
Report Date	Severano sanas	2002 C2200 Value 2110	5200	- 2107/1702
Date of Accident	12/16/2020 14:21	Accident Report Within 24 hrs	Yes	Accident Typ
	11/10/2020	Time of Accident hh:mm	16:45	Country of A
Reporting Centre	V. 11/10 V. 11/11/2003 (15/13)	Orange Force		ICM No.
Accident Location	ALONG BIDEFORD ROAD			
▼ Total Excess Applicable				
Excess Type	Per Accident	Windscreen Excess	100.00	
00 Standard Excess	2,000.00	TP Standard Excess	1,500,00	
YIED OD Excess	0.00	YIED TP Excess	0.00	Driver is Cov
Additional Excess	0	- Common Milestonics	MANUE:	Direct is CO
Total OD Excess Applicable	2000.00	Total TP Excess Applicable	1,500.00	
▽ Benefits		The state of the s	1,500.00	
♥ GST Registered Informat	ion			
GST Registered	No		GST Registration Date	
GST Registration No.	-		GST Status Verified	Ye
Modification History				- 2
Policyholder Mailing Add	ress			
Address 1	BLK 52 #13-84	Address 2	TELOK BLANGAH DRIVE	Address 3
Address 4		Address Type	Singapore address	Post Code
Unit No.		Related Policy Number	5105252672-01	1.0300.0000
♥ OI Driver Info		AND AND A SELECT OF THE SELECT	2702220076-02	
Driver Name	Yong Chee Seng	Driver Type	Main Driver	
Unnamed driver Name	to a constitution constitution	Driver NRIC	S1829934H	Driver DOB
Register Date of Driver License	17/05/1985	Driver Age	53	Driving Expe
Contact No.(Mobile)	97698661	Contact No.(Office)		Contact No.
Address 1	BLK 52 #13·84	Address 2	TELOK BLANGAH DRIVE	Address 3
Address 4		Address Type	Singapore address	Post Code
Unit No.		and the control of th		
Does he own a Singapore	Yes No	Driver Vehicle No.	SLU37803	Driver Insur
Registered car?			3037807	and the state of t
Declaration				
Breathalyser or Blood Test	Alman	ALEXANDER CONTRACT		
Reading?	0 mg	Any injury?	Yes No	
Modification History				
Claim 001 New				
Claim 001 New			Fallyner	↓ Insured (
			OD-MX	Name
Claim 001 New			OD-MX	Name Contact No.
Claim 601 New Claim Type * Cantact No.(Mobile)			ОО-МЖ	Contact No. (Home)
Claim 001 New			OD-MX [xoyer@singnet.com	Name Contact No. (Home) OI n.sg Vehicle
Claim 7ype * Cantact No.(Hobile) Email Address				Name Contact No. (Home)
Claim 001 New Claim Type * Contact No.(Hobiir) Email Address			lxoyerpsingnet.com	Name Contact No. (Home) One) The second seco
Claim 001 New Claim Type * Centact No.(Hobile) Email Address Claim Description Preferred	Insured Liability Editors	Saudi M	lxoyerpsingnet.com	Name Contact No. (Home) OI Vehicle Number
Claim 001 New Claim Type * Contact No.(Mobile) Email Address Claim Description Preferred	Repair Preferred Workshop	Name unknown GIA December	ixoyerpsingnet.com	Name Contact No. (Home) OI Vehicle Number
Claim 001 New Claim Type * Cantact No. (Mobile) Email Addresa Claim Description	Preference Promy at		[xoyer@singnet.com	Name Contact No. (Home) OI Vehicle Number 53G ON 11 Oct 2020
Claim 001 New Claim Type * Cantact No. (Mobile) Email Address Claim Description Preferred Workshop Geniare No. Finalisation Date Registered	Repair Preferred Workshop	Name unknown GIA December	ixoyer@singnet.com Si.u37801 / SLP60 12/10/2020 14:27	Name Contact No. (Home) OI No. (Vehicle Number Star ON 11 Oct 2020
Claim 001 New Claim Type * Contact No. (Mobile) Email Addresa Claim Description Preferred Workshop Gentact No. Finalisation Yes	Repair Preferred Workshop	Name unknown GIA December	[xoyer@singnet.com	Name Contact No. (Home) OI Vehicle Number 53G ON 11 Oct 2020 Claim Close

Save Submit



File Name

Display in New Window Scan and uploading



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5105252672-01

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SLU3780J

Chassis Number

: KNAFJ411MJ5749602

2. Name of Policyholder

: YONG CHEE SENG

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 30 Nov 2019

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 29 Nov 2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's or Hirer's business.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

: \$\$2,000

EXCESS (SECTION 2)

: \$\$1,500

WINDSCREEN EXCESS

: 5\$100

ADDITIONAL EXCESS

: N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS

: PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP

: NO

INSURE WITH COF

: YES

NCD PROTECTION

: NO

TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE

: NO

EXCESS WAIVER

: NO

PRIMARY DRIVER

: YONG CHEE SENG

NAMED DRIVER (1)

: N/A

NAMED DRIVER (2)

: N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

: N/A

SUM INSURED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles [Third Party Risks and Compensation] Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: KOH SAI TING (00000632327)

Date of Issue

: 18 Oct 2019 13:59 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive